EL.CO. –ELTH352 – OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS – VR03 – 08/18 – ISTR ELTH352 EN-03-05-A – PAG.1
DIGITAL
TEMPERATURE
CONTROLLER
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Vr. 03 (ENG) - cod.:  ISTR ELTH352 EN-03-05-A
EL.CO. S.r.l.
Via Lago di Molveno, 20

MOUNTING
7.4 FUNCTIONAL DATA
7.5 INSTRUMENT ORDERING CODE
1 - INSTRUMENT DESCRIPTION
1.1 - GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ELTH352 is a digital temperature controller with ON/OFF control
mode. The device envisages 2 outputs that can either be both relay
or one relay (OUT1) and one 0-10V(OUT2). It envisages 2 inputs
for NTC probes and on request the second input can be 4-20mA.
The instrument is equipped with 2 programme keys, a 2-digit
display.
1.2 - FRONT PANEL DESCRIPTION
1 - Key “ +” : It’s used for output 2 set point programming ,to see
the value of the temperature measured by the NTC 2 probe if
required, to see the value of the input signal 4-20mA, if required,
(The device shows the value between the parameter "I" and the
parameter “J”), for parameters’ selection and for changing the value
to set.
2 – Key “ – “ : It’s used for output 1 set point programming , for
enter the programming and to save the working parameters.
3 - Led L1 : It indicates the negative temperature value.
4 - Led OUT1 : It indicates input in the parameters’ modification
modality, and more other it indicates output 1 state: on, off. It lights
up simultaneously to the flashing display during modification of set-
point 1.
 5 - Led OUT2 : Indicates the status of output 2: on -off  with relay
output. It switches on simultaneously with the flashing display
during modification of set-point 2 or flashes simultaneously with the
display turned on to see the temperature measured by NTC2 if
required or to see the value of 4-20 input signal if required.
Instead, when the output is at 0-10V it remains on when the range
measured is within the limits set on parameters "E" (value to 0V)
 ELTH352
EL.CO. –ELTH352 – OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS – VR03 – 08/18 – ISTR ELTH352 EN-03-05-A – PAG.2
and "F" (value to 10V), while it flashes if the detected value falls
outside the "E" and "F" set parameters.
2 -  PROGRAMMING
2.1 - PROGRAMMING OF THE SET POINT
Press the  “ - “ button for setting  output 1 set point then release it,
the flashing display will visualize the programmed value and